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The Cisco Catalyst® IE3400 Rugged Series ushers in mainstream adoption of advanced 

Gigabit Ethernet connectivity in a compact form-factor, modular switch purpose-built for 

a wide variety of extended enterprise and industrial applications. 

Product overview 

The Cisco Catalyst IE3400 Rugged Series switches deliver advanced, high-speed Gigabit Ethernet connectivity 

in a compact form factor, and are designed for a wide range of industrial applications where hardened products 

are required. The modular design of the Cisco Catalyst IE3400 Rugged Series offers the flexibility to expand up 

to 26 ports of Gigabit Ethernet with a range of expansion module options. The platform is built to withstand 

harsh environments in manufacturing, energy, transportation, mining, smart cities, and oil and gas. The IE3400 

platform is also ideal for extended enterprise deployments in outdoor spaces, warehouses, and distribution 

centers. 

The IE3400 Series runs Cisco IOS® XE, a next-generation operating system with built-in security and trust, 

featuring secure boot, image signing, and the Cisco® Trust anchor module. Cisco IOS XE also provides API-

driven configuration with open APIs and data models. 

The Cisco Catalyst IE3400 Rugged Series can be managed with powerful management tools such as Cisco 

DNA Center and Industrial Network Director, and can be easily set up with a completely redesigned, user-

friendly, modern GUI tool called WebUI. The platform also supports Full Flexible NetFlow (FNF) for real-time 

visibility into traffic patterns and threat analysis with Cisco Stealthwatch®. 

The IE3400 series (with expansion module) supports power budget of up to 480W for PoE/PoE+, shared across 

24 ports, and is ideal for connecting PoE-powered end devices such as IP cameras, phones, wireless access 

points, sensors, and more. 

 

  Figure 1. 

Cisco Catalyst IE3400 Rugged Series 
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Product number* Total 
ports 

10/100/1000 
RJ45 Copper 
ports 

100/1000 
SFP 
ports 

1GE/2.5G RJ45 
Copper ports 

Software license 
(Default)** 

PoE/ 

PoE (+) budget 

IEM-3300-8T= 8 8 N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. 

IEM-3300-16T= 16 16 N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. 

IEM-3300-6T2S= 8 6 2 N.A. N.A. N.A. 

IEM-3300-14T2S= 16 14 2 N.A. N.A. N.A. 

IEM-3300-4MU= 4 N.A. N.A. 4 N.A. Supported IE3400 
PoE base modules to 
provide a total PoE 
budget of 480W 

* PoE modules can only be plugged with PoE base switch. IE3300 expansion modules can also be plugged with IE3400 base switch. 

However, this combination prevents support for advanced security feature such as SGT/SGACL on the IE3400 base switch. 

** Network Advantage License includes all Network Essentials features. 

Table 4 highlights the hardware specifications for Cisco Catalyst IE3400 Rugged Series switches. 

Table 4. IE3400 hardware Specifications 

Hardware specifications Cisco IE-3400-8T2S-E / -A Cisco IE-3400-8P2S-E / -A 

PoE power budget Not applicable 480W1 (including expansion module) 

Removable storage USB2,3, SD card2 USB2,3, SD card2 

Alarms 2 alarms in, 1 alarm out 2 alarms in, 1 alarm out 

Console ports 1 RS-232 (via RJ-45), 1 USB Mini Type B 1 RS-232 (via RJ-45), 1 USB Mini Type B 

Power inputs  Dual DC power input Dual DC power input 

1 In order to achieve 480W power budget, the minimum power requirements as specified in Table 8 for the switch need to be considered 

when selecting the power supply. 

2 The USB and SD card are optional and are not shipped by default with the switch. 

3 USB 2.0 to load system images and set configurations 

 

  Figure 2. 

Expansion modules 
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Table 5 highlights the hardware configuration for Cisco Catalyst IE3400 Rugged Series modules. 

Table 5. Hardware configuration for Cisco Catalyst IE3300 and IE3400 Rugged Series modules 

Product ID Total ports 
on 
expansion 
module 

Copper 
(RJ45) 

PoE/PoE+ SFP Copper (RJ45) 

1GE/2.5G (with up to 
802.3bt type 4 PoE) 

Total system ports 
(including expansion 
module) 

IEM-3400-8T= 8 8 - - - 18 

IEM-3400-8S= 8 - - 8 - 18 

IEM-3400-8P= 8 - 8 - - 18 

IEM-3300-8P= 8 - 8 - - 18 

IEM-3300-16P= 16 - 16 - - 26 

IEM-3300-8S= 8 - - 8  - 18 

IEM-3300-8T= 8 8  - - - 18 

IEM-3300-16T= 16 16  - - - 26 

IEM-3300-6T2S= 8 6  - 2  - 18 

IEM-3300-14T2S= 16 14  - 2  - 26 

IEM-3300-4MU=1 4 - - - 4 14 

1 Please refer to the conditions for using IEEE 802.3bt type 4 standard power in the Hardware Installation Guide 

Table 6 highlights the physical configuration for Cisco Catalyst IE3400 Rugged Series switches and modules. 

Table 6. IE3400 physical configurations 

Product ID  Dimensions (H x W x D) Weight Mounting 

IE-3400-8T2S-E 6 in. X 3.6 in. X 5.3 in. 
15.2 cm. x 9.1 cm. x 13.5cm 

3.8 lbs 
1.7 Kg 

DIN rail 

IE-3400-8T2S-A 6 in. X 3.6 in. X 5.3 in. 
15.2 cm. x 9.1 cm. x 13.5cm 

3.8 lbs 
1.7 Kg 

DIN rail 

IE-3400-8P2S-E 6 in. X 4.4 in. X 5.3 in. 
15.2 cm. x 11.2 cm. x 13.5cm 

5.0 lbs 
2.3 Kg 

DIN rail 

IE-3400-8P2S-A 6 in. X 4.4 in. X 5.3 in. 
15.2 cm. x 11.2 cm. x 13.5cm 

5.0 lbs 
2.3 Kg 

DIN rail 

IEM-3300-8T= 6 in. X 2.6 in. X 5.3 in. 
15.2 cm. x 6.6 cm. x 13.5cm 

2.0 lbs 
0.9 Kg 

DIN rail 

IEM-3300-8S= 6 in. X 2.6 in. X 5.3 in. 
15.2 cm. x 6.6 cm. x 13.5cm 

2.0 lbs 
0.9 Kg 

DIN rail 
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Product ID  Dimensions (H x W x D) Weight Mounting 

IEM-3300-16T= 6 in. X 3.6 in. X 5.3 in. 
15.2 cm. x 9.1 cm. x 13.5cm 

2.7 lbs 
1.2 Kg 

DIN rail 

IEM-3300-6T2S= 6 in. X 2.6 in. X 5.3 in. 
15.2 cm. x 6.6 cm. x 13.5cm 

2.0 lbs 
0.9 Kg 

DIN rail 

IEM-3300-14T2S= 6 in. X 3.6 in. X 5.3 in. 
15.2 cm. x 9.1 cm. x 13.5cm 

2.7 lbs 
1.2 Kg 

DIN rail 

IEM-3300-8P= 6 in. X 2.6 in. X 5.3 in. 
15.2 cm. x 6.6 cm. x 13.5cm 

2.0 lbs 
0.9 Kg 

DIN rail 

IEM-3300-16P= 6 in. X 3.6 in. X 5.3 in. 
15.2 cm. x 9.1 cm. x 13.5cm 

2.7 lbs 
1.2 Kg 

DIN rail 

IEM-3400-8T= 6 in. X 2.6 in. X 5.3 in. 
15.2 cm. x 6.6 cm. x 13.5cm 

2.0 lbs 
0.9 Kg 

DIN rail 

IEM-3400-8S= 6 in. X 3.6 in. X 5.3 in. 
15.2 cm. x 9.1 cm. x 13.5cm 

3.6 lbs 
1.6 Kg 

DIN rail 

IEM-3400-8P= 6 in. X 2.6 in. X 5.3 in. 
15.2 cm. x 6.6 cm. x 13.5cm 

2.0 lbs 
0.9 Kg 

DIN rail 

IEM-3300-4MU= 6 in. X 3.6 in. X 5.3 in. 
15.2 cm. x 9.1 cm. x 13.5cm 

3.0 lbs 
1.4 Kg 

DIN rail 

System dimensions 

Front view <IE3400 Non-PoE> 
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Table 7 highlights the performance and scalability features for Cisco Catalyst IE3400 Rugged Series switches. 

Table 7. IE3400 performance and scalability features 

Features Cisco IE-3400-8T2S-E/-A Cisco IE-3400-8P2S-E/-A 

Forwarding rate Line rate for all ports and all packet sizes Line rate for all ports and all packet sizes 

Number of queues  8 8 

Unicast MAC addresses 8K 8K 

Internet Group Management 
Protocol (IGMP multicast groups) 

1K 1K 

No. of VLANs  256 256 

IPv4 Indirect routes1 2000 2000 

IPv6 Indirect routes1 512 512 

Spanning Tree Protocol (STP) 
instances 

128 128 

Access Control Entries 
(PACL/VACL/RACL) 

3K 3K 

DRAM 4 GB 4 GB 

Flash [User Accessible] 1.5 GB 1.5 GB 

SD card capacity2 4 GB 4 GB 

Jumbo Frames 2000 bytes 2000 bytes 

1 Supported with -A SKUs or -E SKUs (with Network Advantage license).  

2 The SD card is optional and is not shipped by default with the switch. 

Table 8 highlights the power specifications for Cisco Catalyst IE3400 Rugged Series switches. 

Table 8. IE3400 power specifications 

 Cisco IE-3400-8T2S-E/-A Cisco IE-3400-8P2S-E/-A 

Input voltage range Redundant DC input voltage: 9.6 to 60VDC Redundant DC input voltage: 9.6 to 60VDC 

48VDC is required for PoE and 54VDC is 
required for PoE+ 

Input current 6.3A 10.6A 

Power consumption1 36W 47W 

1 Power consumption for non PoE supported model is measured at 12V and for the PoE supported model is measured at 54V. Power 

consumption does not include PoE power. 
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Table 9 highlights the power specifications for supported expansion modules in Cisco Catalyst IE3400 Rugged 

Series switches. 

Table 9. IEM3300/IEM3400 expansion modules power consumption 

Product ID  Power Consumption1 

IEM-3300-8T= 6W 

IEM-3300-8S= 19W 

IEM-3300-16T= 12W 

IEM-3300-6T2S= 9W 

IEM-3300-14T2S= 16W 

IEM-3300-8P= 14W 

IEM-3300-16P= 21W 

IEM-3400-8T= 12W 

IEM-3400-8S= 27W 

IEM-3400-8P= 20W 

IEM-3300-4MU= 20W 

1 Power consumption for non PoE supported model is measured at 12V and for the PoE supported model is measured at 54V. Power 

consumption does not include PoE power. 

Table 10 highlights the power supply options for Cisco Catalyst IE3400 Rugged Series switches. 

Table 10. Power supply options 

Product ID Wattage Rated nominal input operating range PoE/PoE+ support1 More Details 

PWR-IE50W-AC= 50W AC 100-240V/1.25A 50-60Hz 
or 
DC 125-250V/1.25A 

No 

Click here for 
more details on 
these DIN Rail 
power supplies 

PWR-IE50W-AC-IEC= 50W AC 90-264V No 

PWR-IE50W-AC-L=2 50W AC 100-240V/1.0A 50-60Hz No 

PWR-IE65W-PC-AC= 65W AC 100-240V/1.4A 50-60Hz 
or 
DC 125-250V/1.0A 

Yes 

PWR-IE65W-PC-DC= 65W DC 24-48VDC/4.5A Yes 

PWR-IE170W-PC-AC= 170W AC 100-240V/2.3A 50-60Hz 
or 
DC 125-250V/2.1A 

Yes 

PWR-IE170W-PC-DC= 170W DC 12-54VDC/23A Yes 
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Specifications 

Storage environment Temperature: -40°C to +85°C 

Altitude: 15,000 feet 

IEC 60068-2-14 

Humidity Relative humidity of 5% to 95% non-condensing 

IEC 60068-2-78 

IEC 60068-2-30 

Shock and vibration IEC 60068-2-27 (operational shock, 50G, 3ms, half sine) 

IEC 60068-2-27 (non-operational shock, 65-80G, 9ms, trapezoidal) 

IEC 60068-2-6 (vibration-sinusiodal, 5Hz-150Hz) 

Corrosion IEC 60068-2-52 (salt fog) 

IEC 60068-2-60 (flowing mixed gas) 

Warranty Five-year limited hardware warranty on all IE3400 product IDs and all Industrial Ethernet 
(IE) power supplies. See more information under the Warranty section 

1 For more detailed information on safety approved power/thermal ratings refer the Hardware Installation Guide. 

Table 15 highlights Mean-Time-Between-Failures (MTBF) for Cisco Catalyst IE3400 Rugged Series switches. 

Table 15. MTBF information (Telcordia Issue 3) 

Product ID  Rated MTBF (hours) 

IE-3400-8T2S-E 549,808 

IE-3400-8T2S-A 549,808 

IE-3400-8P2S-E 401,313 

IE-3400-8P2S-A 401,313 

IEM-3300-8T= 3,041,040 

IEM-3300-8S= 6,810,960 

IEM-3300-16T= 1,594,210 

IEM-3300-6T2S= 3,729,130 

IEM-3300-14T2S= 1,865,300 

IEM-3400-8T= 3,385,166 

IEM-3300-8P= 2,931,233 

IEM-3300-16P= 1,043,520 
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Product ID  Rated MTBF (hours) 

IEM-3400-8S= 5,572,640 

IEM-3400-8P= 1,802,010 

IEM-3300-4MU= 1,272,430* 

* Figures are Predicted MTBF numbers, measured according to Telcordia Issue 4. The numbers may vary at availability. 

Table 16 highlights information about management and standards for Cisco Catalyst IE3400 Rugged Series 

switches. 

Table 16. Management and standards 

Description Specifications 

IEEE standards IEEE 802.1D MAC Bridges, STP 

IEEE 802.1p Layer2 COS prioritization 

IEEE 802.1q VLAN 

IEEE 802.1s Multiple Spanning-Trees 

IEEE 802.1w Rapid Spanning-Tree 

IEEE 802.1x Port Access Authentication 

IEEE 802.1AB LLDP 

IEEE 802.3ad Link Aggregation (LACP) 

IEEE 1588v2 PTP Precision Time Protocol 

IEEE 802.3ah 100BASE-X SMF/MMF only 

IEEE 802.3x full duplex on 10BASE-T 

IEEE 802.3 10BASE-T specification 

IEEE 802.3u 100BASE-TX specification 

IEEE 802.3ab 1000BASE-T specification 

IEEE 802.3z 1000BASE-X specification 

IEEE 802.3af Power over Ethernet 

IEEE 802.3 at Power over Ethernet plus 

RFC compliance RFC 768: UDP 

RFC 783: TFTP 

RFC 791: IPv4 protocol 

RFC 792: ICMP 

RFC 793: TCP 

RFC 826: ARP 

RFC 854: Telnet 

RFC 959: FTP 

RFC 1157: SNMPv1 

RFC 1901,1902-1907 SNMPv2 

RFC 2273-2275: SNMPv3 

RFC 2571: SNMP Management 

RFC 1166: IP Addresses 

RFC 1256: ICMP Router Discovery 

RFC 1305: NTP 

RFC 951: BootP 

RFC 1492: TACACS+  

RFC 1493: Bridge MIB Objects  

RFC 1534: DHCP and BOOTP interoperation  

RFC 1542: Bootstrap Protocol  

RFC 1643: Ethernet Interface MIB  

RFC 1757: RMON  

RFC 2068: HTTP  

RFC 2131, 2132: DHCP  

RFC 2236: IGMP v2  

RFC 3376: IGMP v3  

RFC 2474: DiffServ Precedence  

RFC 3046: DHCP Relay Agent Information 
Option  

RFC 3580: 802.1x RADIUS  

RFC 4250-4252: SSH Protocol 

RFC 5460: DHCPv6 bulk lease query 
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Description Specifications 

SNMP MIB objects 802.1X MIB 

CISCO-DHCP-SNOOPING-MIB 

CISCO-UDLDP-MIB  

CISCO-ENVMON-MIB 

CISCO-PRIVATE-VLAN-MIB 

CISCO-PAE-MIB 

Cisco-Port-QoS-MIB 

CISCO-ERR-DISABLE-MIB 

CISCO- PROCESS-MIB 

LLDP-MIB 

CiscoMACNotification-MIB 

CISCO-CONFIG-COPY-MIB 

LLDP-MED-MIB 

Bridge-MIB 

CISCO-CAR-MIB 

CISCO-LAG-MIB 

CISCO-SYSLOG-MIB 

CISCO-FTP-CLIENT-MIB 

CISCO-VLAN-IFTABLE-RELATIONSHIP-MIB 

CISCO-VLAN-MEMBERSHIP-MIB 

Cisco-REP-MIB 

CISCO-PORT-STORM-CONTROL-MIB 

CISCO-CDP-MIB 

CISCO-IP-STAT-MIB 

CISCO-LICENSE-MGMT-MIB 

CISCO-STP-EXTN-MIB 

CISCO-VTP-MIB 

IEEE8023-LAG-MIB 

SMON-MIB 

CISCO-ACCESS-ENVMON-MIB 

CISCO-CALLHOME-MIB 

CISCO-CONFIG-MAN-MIB 

CISCO-FLASH-MIB 

CISCO-ENTITY-SENSOR-MIB 

IP-MIB  

CISCO-PAGP-MIB 

CISCO-IF-EXTENSION-MIB 

CISCO-IMAGE-MIB 

CISCO-MEMORY-POOL-MIB 

CISCO-PING-MIB 

SNMP-TARGET-EXT-MIB 

IF_MIB 

ENTITY-MIB 

LLDP-EXT-PNO-MIB 

NOTIFICATION-LOG-MIB 

OLD-CISCO-CPU-MIB 

ETHERLIKE-MIB 

OLD-CISCO-SYSTEM-MIB 

OLD-CISCO-MEMORY-MIB 

RMON-MIB 

SNMP-COMMUNITY-MIB 

SNMP-FRAMEWORK-MIB 

SNMP-PROXY-MIB 

SNMP-MPD-MIB 

SNMP-NOTIFICATION-MIB 

SNMP-TARGET-MIB 

SNMP-USM-MIB 

CISCO-DATACOLLECTION-MIB 

CISCO-CABLE-DIAG-MIB  

CISCO-PORT-SECURITY-MIB 

BULK_FILE_MIB 

NAC-NAD-MIB 

CISCO-ENTITY-ALARAM-MIB 

SNMP-VIEW-BASED-ACM-MIB 

CISCO-MAC-AUTH-BYPASS-MIB 

CISCO-AUTH-FRAMEWORK-MIB 

CISCO-BRIDGE-Ext-MIB 

SNMPv2-MIB 

CISCO-ENTITY-VENDORTYPE-OID-MIB 

CISCO-PRODUCTS-MIB 

IP-FORWARD-MIB 

BGP-CISCO-BGP-MIBv2 
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Table 17 highlights information about supported SFPs for Cisco Catalyst IE3400 Rugged Series switches. 

Table 17. SFP support 

Product ID Specifications SFP 
type 

Temperature 
range1 

Maximum 
distance 

Cable type Dom support 

GLC-FE-100FX-RGD= 100BASE-FX FE IND 2 km Multimode fiber 
(MMF) 

No 

GLC-FE-100LX-RGD= 100BASE-LX10 FE IND 10 km Single-Mode 
Fiber (SMF) 

No 

GLC-FE-100FX= 100BASE-FX FE COM 2 km MMF No 

GLC-FE-100LX= 100BASE-LX10 FE COM 10 km SMF No 

GLC-FE-100EX= 100BASE-EX FE COM 40 km SMF No 

GLC-FE-100ZX= 100BASE-ZX FE COM 80 km SMF No 

GLC-FE-100BX-U= 100BASE-BX10 FE COM 10 km SMF No 

GLC-FE-100BX-D= 100BASE-BX10 FE COM 10 km SMF No 

GLC-SX-MM-RGD= 1000BASE-SX GE IND 220-550 m MMF Yes 

GLC-LX-SM-RGD= 1000BASE-LX/LH GE IND 550 m/10 km MMF/SMF Yes 

GLC-ZX-SM-RGD= 1000BASE-ZX GE IND 70 km SMF Yes 

SFP-GE-S= 1000BASE-SX GE EXT 220-550 m MMF Yes 

SFP-GE-L= 1000BASE-LX/LH GE EXT 550 m/10 km MMF/SMF Yes 

SFP-GE-Z= 1000BASE-ZX GE EXT 70 km SMF Yes 

GLC-BX-U= 1000BASE-BX10 GE COM 10 km SMF Yes 

GLC-BX-D= 1000BASE-BX10 GE COM 10 km SMF Yes 

GLC-SX-MM= 1000BASE-SX GE COM 220-550 m MMF Yes 

GLC-LH-SM= 1000BASE-LX/LH GE COM 550 m/10 km MMF/SMF Yes 

GLC-ZX-SM= 1000BASE-ZX GE COM 70 km SMF Yes 

GLC-EX-SMD= 1000BASE-EX GE COM 40 km SMF Yes 

GLC-TE= 1000BASE-T GE EXT 100 m Cat5e No 

GLC-BX40-U-I= 1000BASE-BX40 GE IND 40 km SMF Yes 

GLC-BX40-D-I= 1000BASE-BX40 GE IND 40 km SMF Yes 

GLC-BX40-DA-I= 1000BASE-BX40 GE IND 40 km SMF Yes 
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Product ID Specifications SFP 
type 

Temperature 
range1 

Maximum 
distance 

Cable type Dom support 

GLC-BX80-U-I= 1000BASE-BX80 GE IND 80 km SMF Yes 

GLC-BX80-D-I= 1000BASE-BX80 GE IND 80 km SMF Yes 

GLC-SX-MMD= 1000BASE-SX GE EXT 550 m MMF Yes 

GLC-LH-SMD= 1000BASE-LX/LH GE EXT 550m/10km MMF/SMF Yes 

GLC-ZX-SMD= 1000BASE-ZX GE EXT 70 km SMF Yes 

GLC-T-RGD= 1000BASE-T GE IND 100 m Copper NA 

GLC-BX-U-I= 1000BASE-BX GE IND 10km SMF Yes 

GLC-BX-D-I= 1000BASE-BX GE IND 10km SMF Yes 

CWDM-SFP-1470= 1000BASE-CWDM 10GE COM 80km SMF Yes 

CWDM-SFP-1610= 1000BASE-CWDM 10GE COM 80km SMF Yes 

CWDM-SFP-1530= 1000BASE-CWDM 10GE COM 80km SMF Yes 

CWDM-SFP-1490= 1000BASE-CWDM 10GE COM 80km SMF Yes 

DWDM-SFP-3033= 1000BASE-DWDM 10GE COM 80km SMF Yes 

DWDM-SFP-3112= 1000BASE-DWDM 10GE COM 80km SMF Yes 

1 If non-industrial SFPs (EXT, COM) are used, the switch operating temperature must be derated. 

Ordering information 

Table 18 lists the ordering information for fixed system, expansion modules and memory that are commonly 

used with the Cisco Catalyst IE3400 switches. 

Table 18. Ordering information 

Product ID  Description 

IE-3400-8T2S-E Catalyst IE3400 with 8 GE Copper and 2 GE SFP, Adv. Modular, Network Essentials 

IE-3400-8T2S-A Catalyst IE3400 with 8 GE Copper and 2 GE SFP, Adv. Modular, Network Advantage 

IE-3400-8P2S-E Catalyst IE3400 with 8 GE PoE/PoE+, 2 GE SFP, Adv. Modular, Network Essentials 

IE-3400-8P2S-A Catalyst IE3400 with 8 GE PoE/PoE+, 2 GE SFP, Adv. Modular, Network Advantage 

IEM-3300-8T= Catalyst IE3300 with 8 GE Copper ports, Expansion Module 

IEM-3300-8S= Catalyst IE3300 with 8 GE SFP Fiber ports, Expansion Module 

IEM-3300-16T= Catalyst IE3300 with 16 GE Copper ports, Expansion Module 
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https://www.cisco.com/c/en/us/support/ios-nx-os-software/ios-xe-17/products-release-notes-list.html


https://www.cisco.com/c/en/us/products/warranties/warranty-doc-c99-740591.html
https://www.cisco.com/c/en/us/products/warranties/warranty-doc-c99-740591.html
https://www-1.compliance2product.com/c2p/getAttachment.do?code=YM6Y0yThdO6Wj1FxxYPYfUG2dtFkTeFWGpzLRO8tcURFEifUCRV403Tq2ZMWP6Ai
https://www.cisco.com/c/en/us/about/product-innovation-stewardship/materials.html
https://www.cisco.com/c/en/us/about/product-innovation-stewardship/product-recycling/weee-compliance.html
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Cisco Services 

https://www.cisco.com/web/services/. 

Cisco Capital 

Flexible payment solutions to help you achieve your objectives 

Cisco Capital makes it easier to get the right technology to achieve your objectives, enable business 

transformation and help you stay competitive. We can help you reduce the total cost of ownership, conserve 

capital, and accelerate growth. In more than 100 countries, our flexible payment solutions can help you 

acquire hardware, software, services and complementary third-party equipment in easy, predictable 

payments. Learn more. 
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https://www.cisco.com/web/services/
https://www.cisco.com/go/financing
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Document history 

New or Revised Topic Described In Date 

Updated IPv6 Ready Logo, HSR-SAN, BFD Feature, Cisco DNA License 
information, SFP support, Cisco Environmental Sustainability information 

Table 1, 11, 12, 13, 17, 
Cisco Environmental 
Sustainability 

10/29/2021 

Updated DNA license information to indicate that DNA Essentials license 
includes  Cisco DNA assurance, Device 360 

Table 13 12/22/2020 

Added IEC 60068-2-6 (vibration-sinusiodal, 5Hz-150Hz); added clarification 
that Network Essentials is included in Network Advantage 

Tables 2, 3, 12 and 14 11/18/2020 

Added measures in metric system; updated name of standard: EN 61000-4-10 
Damped Oscillatory  Magnetic Field (100 A/m) and removed "test in progress" 
from IEEE 1613  & EN/IEC 61850-3 

Table 6 and Table 14 10/06/2020 

Updated product dimensions of IEM PIDs Table 6 07/09/2020 

Added information on IEM-3300-4MU Tables 1, 3, 6, 9, 15 
and 18 

07/09/2020 

Added new product numbers to hardware configurations and updated 
hardware specifications 

Table 3 and Table 4 12/17/2019 

Updated power specifications, power consumption and power supply options  Table 8 and Table 9 12/17/2019 

Added PWR-IE50W-AC-IEC= to Power Supply Options; Added details on IPv6 
support and PROFINET support on key supported software features 

Table 10 and Table 11 12/17/2019 

Updated key supported software features: IP protocols, IP Multicast Table 12 12/17/2019 

Updated Management and Standards: RFC 5460 and SNMP MIB objects Table 16 12/17/2019 

Added new part numbers on SFP support Table 17 12/17/2019 

Fixed descriptions on product description in ordering information Table 18 12/17/2019 
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